PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $43,813 ($2,133) $41,680 $6,292 $47,972

15.10%

  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $32,087  $5,860 $37,947 $0  $37,947

3.   DEPRECIATION  0  2,831 2,831 0 2,831

4.   AMORTIZATION 0  (833) (833) 0 (833)

5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 3,493  887 4,380 283 4,663

6.   INCOME TAXES 0  0 0 0 0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $35,580 $8,745  $44,325 $283  $44,608

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   $8,233

($2,645)

$3,364

9. WATER RATE BASE   $120,894

$36,054

$36,054

10. RATE OF RETURN 6.81%

(7.34%)

9.33%

Docket No. 20170147-WS   Schedule No. 3-B
Date: June 27, 2018  Page 1 of 1

- 45 -

  FIMC HIDEAWAY, INC.   SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
  TEST YEAR ENDED June 30, 2017 DOCKET NO. 20170147-WS
  SCHEDULE OF COMBINED WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME
   STAFF ADJUST.

TEST YEAR STAFF  ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

   PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $55,469 ($2,965) $52,504 $5,142 $57,646

9.79%

  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $27,558  $18,135 $45,693 $0  $45,693

3.   DEPRECIATION  0  3,447 $3,447 0 3,447

4.   AMORTIZATION 0  (1,202) (1,202) 0 (1,202)

5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,734  2,174 4,908 231 5,139

6.   INCOME TAXES 0  0 0 0  0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $30,292 $22,553 $52,845 $231 $53,077

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   $25,177

($341)

$4,569

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE   $84,862

$7,935

$7,935

10. RATE OF RETURN 29.67%

11. OPERATING RATIO

 10.00%

Docket No. 20170147-WS Schedule No. 3-C
Date: June 27, 2018 Page 1 of 2

- 46 -

  FIMC HIDEAWAY, INC.  SCHEDULE NO. 3-C

  TEST YEAR ENDED June 30, 2017 DOCKET NO. 20170147-WS

  ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME Page 1 of 2

WATER WASTEWATER
  OPERATING REVENUES

1. To reflect the appropriate test year services revenues. $986 ($908)